
1 
Agreement No. 728-12 

Amendment No. 8 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

AGREEMENT NO. 728-12 
AMENDMENT NUMBER 8 

This Amendment Number 8 is made on ____________ and amends Agreement Number 728-12 (“Main 
Agreement”) dated December 29, 2014 between Tyler Technologies, Inc. (“Contractor”) and the County 
Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows: 

I. THE CONTRACT IS RETROACTIVELY RENEWED FOR ITS FIRST, SECOND, AND THIRD
SUBSEQUENT MAINTENANCE & SYSTEM SUPPORT PERIODS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
PARAGRAPH 4. CONTRACT TERM AT THE AMOUNTS ESTABLISHED IN AMENDMENTS 6 AND 7.
THERE IS ONE ADDITIONAL SUBSEQUENT MAINTENANCE & SYSTEM SUPPORT PERIOD
REMAINING FROM JANUARY 1, 2025 TO DECEMBER 31, 2025.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect. 

WITNESS these signatures: 

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON   TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

AUTHORIZED AUTHORIZED 
SIGNATURE: ___________________________ SIGNATURE: __________________________________ 

NAME: _______________________________  NAME: _______________________________________ 

TITLE:_________________________________ TITLE: _______________________________________ 

DATE:________________________________ DATE: _______________________________________ 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 66D84639-98DE-43AB-8B89-B1AAA7E6FC7D

Sherry Clark

Group General Counsel

11/9/2023

11/9/2023

Kaylin Schreiber

Procurement Officer

11/9/2023


		2023-11-09T12:22:18-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




